

SERGIO PINTO NAMED MANAGER OF OCEAN BANK'S KENDALL BRANCH

MIAMI – Dec. 21, 2021 – Sergio Pinto, vice president and manager of the Ocean Bank Coral Way branch, will also head the Kendall branch, the bank announced.

Pinto, who has more than 25 years' experience in banking, joined Ocean Bank in March 2020. "We look forward to Sergio Pinto's contributions to Ocean Bank in his expanded role," said Pedro Max, executive vice president and head of business banking and branches.

Active in the community, Pinto has been a member of the Florida Lawyers Network and Doral Bar Association and served on the boards of directors of the Deering Estate Foundation, the Economic Development Council of South Miami, and Chamber South.

###

About Ocean Bank: Ocean Bank is the largest independent, state-chartered commercial bank headquartered in Florida, with \$5 billion in assets. Chartered in 1982, Ocean Bank operates its network of 23 branches throughout Miami-Dade and Broward counties. The community bank has received numerous awards and accolades from the Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, The Beacon Council and the Florida Department of Education, among others, for its support of our South Florida communities. For more information, log on to www.oceanbank.com.